502678836 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2725443

etyroenioet voroion v						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/16/2010	02/16/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
LIFEWAVE PRODUC	TS LLC	Name		02/12/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LIFEWAVE, INC.					
Street Address:	9444 BALBOA AVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 150					
City:	SAN DIEGO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92123					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 14101		14101046	046			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)770-7901						
Phone: 703-770-7900						
Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, maxine.cutietta@pillsburylaw.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500						
Address Line 4: PO BOX 10500 Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	052775-042863	052775-0428637			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. BENJAMIN	D. BENJAMIN ESPLIN			
Signature:		/D. Benjamin E	splin/			

PATENT 502678836 REEL: 032208 FRAME: 0888

Date:	02/12/2014				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2_Assignment_Merger_LifewaveLLCtoInc#page1.tif source=2_Assignment_Merger_LifewaveLLCtoInc#page2.tif source=2_Assignment_Merger_LifewaveLLCtoInc#page3.tif					

PATENT REEL: 032208 FRAME: 0889

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 02/16/2010. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

LIFEWAVE CONSOLIDATION CORPORATION, a Georgia Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

LIFEWAVE PRODUCTS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, LIFEWAVE, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on February 16, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 032208 FRAME: 0890

Control No: 09088557 Date Filed: 02/16/2010 02:27 PM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF LIFEWAVE PRODUCTS, LLC WITH LIFEWAVE, LLC WITH THE SURVIVING ENTITY TO BE LIFEWAVE CONSOLIDATION CORPORATION

- 1. The limited liability companies hereby merging are (a) LifeWave Products, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and (b) LifeWave, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company.
- 2. LifeWave Products, LLC, will merge with LifeWave, LLC, and upon said merger the resulting and surviving entity will be LifeWave Consolidation Corporation, a Georgia corporation.
- 3. The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing.
- 4. A copy of the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of LifeWave Consolidation Corporation, at:

1020 Prospect Street Suite 200 La Jolla, CA 92037

- 5. A copy of the executed Plan of Merger will be furnished by LifeWave Consolidation Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity.
- 6. The Plan of Merger has been duly authorized and approved by each of the constituent entities in accordance with O.C.G.A. Section 14-11-903.

		NESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned has executed these Articles of Merger this
14	day o <u>f</u> _	February,	2010.
(L)	10 H	/	
PN 12:	DIVISI		LifeWave Products, LLC
91	ATIONS		By: David Schmidt, Manager
2010 FEB	SECINE		LifeWave, LLC
			By: David Schmidt, Manager

LifeWave Consolidation Corporation

David Schmidt, CEO

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)

7100770510

KBD3:ArticlesofMerger(121409)(RED020910)(CLEAN020910).doc

PATENT REEL: 032208 FRAME: 0891

Byrne, Davis & Hicks, P.C.

Attorneys at Law Suite 1460 / Tower Place 100 3340 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326-1075 (404) 364-1460 Facsimile (404) 266-7272

Writer's E-Mail Address: rth1460@bellsouth.net Writer's Direct Dial: (404) 266-7255

February 16, 2010

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Fulton County Daily Report Daily Report Company 190 Pryor Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30043

Re:

LifeWave Consolidation Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please publish once each week, for two consecutive weeks, a notice in the following form:

"NOTICE OF MERGER"

"Notice is given that Articles of Merger which will effect a merger by and between LifeWave Products, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and LifeWave, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with the surviving entity being LifeWave Consolidation Corporation, a Georgia corporation, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is LifeWave Consolidation Corporation, a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation is located at 3340 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 1400 / 100 Tower Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 and its initial registered agent at such address is R. Thomas Hicks."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the costs of publishing this notice.

Very truly yours,

BYRNE, DAVIS & HICKS, P.C.

R. Thomas Hicks

RTH/km

Enclosure

F:\KHMM5004.001 Life\Vave - General\LetterFultonCountyDallyReport(021610).doc

PATENT REEL: 032208 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 02/12/2014